
1D Base Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.042 21.042 171.00$  7

2 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 21.347 21.347 102.00$  6

3 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.027 22.027 69.00$    5

2D

1 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar 22.309 22.309 146.00$  7

2 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.328 22.328 88.00$    6

3 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 22.353 22.353 58.00$    5

4 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (14-19) (Nov) 22.453 22.453 4

5 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 22.458 22.458 3

6 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.590 22.590 2

7 Jadyn Denney- Waldo 22.662 22.662 1

3D

1 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 23.123 23.123 117.00$  7

2 Judy Teal- Clutch (Nov) 23.163 23.163 78.00$    6

4D

1 Tana Jureczki- Gobbler (Nov) 24.564 24.564 73.00$    

2 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty 24.658 24.658 43.00$    7

3 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.698 24.698 30.00$    6

4 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 25.066 25.066 5

5 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 25.190 25.190

6 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 25.998 25.998 4

7 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 26.055 26.055 3

8 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 27.171 27.171 2

9 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 22.481 5 27.481 1

10 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 22.490 5 27.490 1

11 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 23.437 5 28.437 1

12 Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-13) 29.172 29.172 1

13 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 20.673 10 30.673 1

14 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 21.421 10 31.421 1

15 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) 22.096 10 32.096 1

16 Candice McDonald- Candita 28.368 5 33.368 1

17 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 28.842 5 33.842 1

18 Tyler Becker- Beth (20+) (Nov) 34.268 34.268 1

19 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 25.442 10 35.442 1

Stocklyn Gillett- Spitfire (8&U) NT NT 1

Ansleigh Gillett- Nitro (9-13) NT NT 1

Megan Gillett- Piper NT NT 1

Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) NT NT 1

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

March 19, 2023

Show #2- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  (39 entries)                                      



Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) NT NT 1

Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT 1

Rilynn Springer- Stella NT NT 1

Tyler Becker- Prime NT NT 1

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Allyson May- Lola 22.676 5 27.676 55.00$    7

2 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 27.867 27.867 33.00$    6

3 Steely Felps- Paris 28.934 28.934 22.00$    5

4 Lainey Jane Gonzales- Milkshake 29.016 29.016 4

5 Adaline Latta- Malibu 24.195 10 34.195 3

6 Charlie Korczynski- Judgement 43.862 43.862 2

7 Chandler Nash- Gunner 44.567 44.567

8 Monte Becker- Rita (8&U) 47.239 47.239 1

9 Gus Latta- Lemon Drop 98.888 98.888 1

10 Haley Flores- India NT NT 1

11 Stocklyn Gillett- Spitfire (8&U) NT NT 1

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 25.066 25.066 65.00$    7

2 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 25.190 25.190 39.00$    

3 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) (pts) 25.998 25.998 26.00$    6

4 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) (pts) 22.481 5 27.481 5

5 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 22.490 5 27.490 4

6 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 23.437 5 28.437 3

7 Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-13) 29.172 29.172 2

8 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 20.673 10 30.673 1

9 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 21.421 10 31.421 1

10 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 25.442 10 35.442 1

11 Ansleigh Gillett- Nitro (9-13) NT NT 1

12 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) NT NT 1

13 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) NT NT 1

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.042 21.042 42.00$    7

2 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19)(pts) 21.347 21.347 28.00$    6

3 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 22.353 22.353 5

4 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (14-19) (Nov) 22.453 22.453 4

5 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 22.458 22.458 3

6 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) 22.096 10 32.096 2

7 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT 1

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.027 22.027 42.00$    7

2 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.328 22.328 28.00$    6

3 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 22.590 22.590 5

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.698 24.698 4

5 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 26.055 26.055 6

6 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 28.842 5 33.842 2

7 Tyler Becker- Beth (20+) (Nov) 34.268 34.268 1

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (14-19) (Nov) 22.453 22.453 55.00$    7

2 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 23.123 23.123 33.00$    6

3 Judy Teal- Clutch (Nov) 23.163 23.163 22.00$    5

Tana Jureczki- Gobbler (Nov) 24.564 24.564 NN

4 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 25.066 25.066 4

5 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 27.171 27.171 3

6 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 22.481 5 27.481 2

7 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 21.421 10 31.421 1

8 Tyler Becker- Beth (20+) (Nov) 34.268 34.268 1

9 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) NT NT 1

10 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT 1

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 *Allyson May- Merle 20.311 20.311 85.00$    7

2 *Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 21.686 21.686 51.00$    6

3 *Annalee Rothlisberger- Lois 22.390 22.390 34.00$    5

4 *Stocklyn Gillett - Spitfire 22.675 22.675 4

5 *Adaline Latta- Sparkles 18.839 5 23.839 3

6 *Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake 24.118 24.118 2

7 *Steely Felps- Paris 24.672 24.672 1

8 Chandler Nash - Gunner 33.988 33.988

9 *Charlie Korczynski- Judgement 35.923 35.923 1

10 *Cole Oxford- Hank 43.475 43.475 1

11 Haley Flores- India 51.276 51.276 1

12 Monte Becker- Rita 51.287 51.287 1

13 Gus Latta - Lemon Drop 66.999 66.999 1

14 Kullen Oxford- Dolly Assist 37.038 A A37.038 1

15 Ryder Dominguez- Buddy Assist 42.617 A A42.617 1

16 Collins Kotzur- Mister Assist 49.509 A A49.509 1

17 Rowan Dominguez- Buddy Assist A 1

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Raylee Springer - Kisses 18.307 18.307 54.00$    7

2 Ansleigh Gillett - Hollywood 18.502 18.502 36.00$    6

3 Alexis Ramirez - Freckles 20.325 20.325 5

4 Raylee Springer - Lady Oh 18.787 5 23.787 4

5 Aveigh Galbreath - Donkey 19.000 5 24.000 3

6 Hadlee McClaugherty - Thea 28.022 28.022 2

7 Alexis Wine - Buddy 19.527 10 29.527 1

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



8 Aveigh Galbreath - Diva NT NT

9 Alexis Ramirez Roanny NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.559 17.559 60.00$    7

2 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.656 14.656 36.00$    6

3 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14)* 17.694 17.694 24.00$    5

4 Carly Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 19.111 19.111 4

5 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.176 19.176 3

6 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.534 19.534 2

7 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 20.883 20.883 1

8 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 33.077 10 43.077 1

9 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 40.155 10 53.155 1

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 16.938 16.938 60.00$    7

2 Carly Rae Colvin - Delight 17.963 17.963 36.00$    6

3 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.998 17.998 24.00$    5

4 McKenzie Speer- Butter (15-19) 18.152 18.152 4

5 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (15-19) (Nov) 18.222 18.222 3

6 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.356 18.356 2

7 Lily Valentine- Tiny (15-19) (Nov) 18.554 18.554 1

8 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 19.606 19.606 1

9 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 18.189 5 23.198

10 Isabella de la Grace- Cuerro (15-19) (Nov) 19.830 5 24.830 1

Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) NT NT 1

Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (15-19) (Nov) NT NT 1

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.203 17.203 120.00$  7

2 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.375 17.375 92.00$    6

3 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.629 48.00$    5

4 Terri Edwards - Baily 17.709 17.709 4

5 Maddie Farmer - Jet 17.738 17.738 3

6 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.784 17.784 2

7 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Shooter (20-49)* 17.837 17.837 1

8 Faith Edwards - Flash 18.072 18.072 1

9 Faith Edwards -Sushi 18.210 18.210

10 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 18.243 18.243 1

11 Erin Blandford - Shiver 18.500 18.500 1

12 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov) 18.548 18.548 1

13 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49)* 18.586 18.586 1

14 Madison Grube- Jewel (20-49) 18.775 18.775 1

15 Makayla Benke- Red (20-49) 18.907 18.907 1

16 Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) 19.360 19.360 1

17 Krystal Kotzur- Igsy (20-49) 19.361 19.361

18 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.590 19.590 1



19 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.413 5 22.413 1

20 Maricela Riojas-Flossye (20-49)* 17.756 5 22.756 1

21 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov) (Nov Adult) 23.450 23.450 1

Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT

Brooke Solomon- Roscoe (20-49) (Nov) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Judy Teal - Tangled 17.689 17.689 36.00$    7

2 Pam McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.337 18.337 24.00$    6

3 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.268 20.268 5

4 Jo Anna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.416 5 23.416 4

5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.828 5 24.828 3

Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) NT NT

Lauren McBride NT NT 1

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.519 17.519 85.00$    7

2 Elizabeth Farr - Boon 18.107 18.107 51.00$    6

3 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (15-19) (Nov) 18.222 18.222 34.00$    5

4 Erin Blandford - Shiver 18.500 18.500 4

5 Lily Valentine- Tiny (15-19) (Nov) 18.554 18.554 3

6 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.691 18.691 2

7 Shanda Seidel- Ricki (Nov) 18.714 18.714 1

8 Kace Oxford - Tonto 18.955 18.955 1

9 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.978 18.978 1

10 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.176 19.176 1

11 JoAnna Davis- Vegas (Nov) 19.740 19.740 1

12 Taylor Stone- Storm (Nov) 20.251 20.251 1

13 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov) (Nov Adult) 23.450 23.450 1

14 Isabella de la Grace- Cuerro (15-19) (Nov) 19.830 5 24.830 1

Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) NT NT 1

Brooke Solomon- Roscoe (20-49) (Nov) NT NT 1

Maryjose Lafuente- Mambo NT NT 1

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Kristen Lee - Splash 18.548 18.548 36.00$    7

2 Julie Hoxie - Cruz 18.943 18.943 24.00$    6

3 Kathryn Walston - Jacody 21.059 21.059 5

4 April  Conner - Star 23.288 23.288 4

5 Tyler Becker - Beth 23.450 23.450 3

6 Serena Walston - Gracie 20.468 25.468 2

1D Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 16.938 16.938 $349.00 7

2 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.203 17.203 $291.00 6

3 Suade Furr -Smoke 17.288 17.288 $232.00

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



4 Suade Furr -Gunner 17.342 17.342 $175.00

5 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.375 17.375 $117.00 5

6 Suade Furr - Queen 17.436 17.436

2D Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.519 17.519 $291.00 7

2 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.559 17.559 $242.00 6

3 Rilynn Springer- Stella 17.606 17.606 $194.00 5

4 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.692 17.692 $145.00 4

5 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.656 17.656 $98.00 3

6 Judy Teal - Tangled 17.689 17.689 2

7 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 17.694 17.694 1

8 Terri Edwards - Bailey 17.709 17.709 1

9 Maddy Farmer - Jet 17.738 17.738 1

10 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.184 17.184 1

11 Judy Teal - Clutch 17.801 17.801 1

12 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Shooter (20-49) 17.837 17.837 1

3D Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Blake Weekly - Walter 17.949 17.949 $232.00

2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 17.963 17.963 $194.00 7

3T Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 17.998 17.998 $135.00 6

3T Morgan Crawford - Nala 17.998 17.998 $135.00

5 Faith Edwards - Flash 18.072 18.072 $79.00 5

6 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 18.107 18.107 4

7 McKenzie Speer-Butter 18.154 18.154 3

8 Faith Edwards - Sushi 18.210 18.210 2

9 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (15-19) (Nov) 18.222 18.222 1

10 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 18.243 18.243 1

11 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 18.307 18.307 1

12 Pam McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.337 18.337 1

13 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.356 18.356 1

4D Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Erin Blandford - Shiver 18.500 18.500 175.00$  

2 Ansleigh Gillett - Hollywood 18.502 18.502 145.00$  7

2 Kristen Lee - Splash 18.548 18.548 116.00$  6

4 Lily Valentine- Tiny (15-19) (Nov) 18.554 18.554 87.00$    5

5 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 18.586 18.586 59.00$    4

6 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.691 18.691 3

7 Shanda Seidel- Ricki (Nov) 18.714 18.714 2

8 Madison Grube - Jewel 18.775 18.775 1

9 Makayla Benke - Tonto 18.907 18.907 1

5D Base + Penalty Time PayoutPoints

1 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 18.943 18.943 116.00$  7

2 Kayce Oxford - Tonto 18.955 18.955 97.00$    6



3 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.978 18.978 77.00$    5

4 Carly Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 19.116 19.116 58.00$    4

5 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.176 19.176 40.00$    3

6 Risa Korczyuski - Tiara 19.192 19.192 2

7 Nikki/Rayni Sandidge - Spanky 19.214 19.214 1

8 Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) 19.360 19.360 1

9 Krystal Kotzur- Igsy (20-49) 19.361 19.361

10 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.534 19.534 1

11 Lorena Smart- Joker 19.567 19.567

12 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.590 19.590 1

13 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 19.606 19.606 1

14 Morgann Crawford- Mikey 19.711 19.711

15 Jo Anna Davis- Vegas (Nov) 19.740 19.740 1

16 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.794 19.794 1

17 Taylor Stone- Storm (Nov) 20.251 20.251 1

18 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.268 20.268 1

19 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-11) 20.325 20.325 1

20 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 20.883 20.883

21 Katheryn Walston- Jacody (Nov Adult) 21.059 21.059 1

22 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty 21.611 21.611 1

23 Tyler Becker- Prime 21.761 21.761 1

24 Morgann Crawford- Boo 21.782 21.782

25 Stocklyn Gillett - Spitfire 22.675 22.675

26 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 23.288 23.288 1

27 Tyler Becker- Beth 23.450 23.450 1

28 Tyler Becker- Tommy 26.611 26.611 1

29 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 28.022 28.022 1

30 Morgann Crawford- Perfecto 32.603 32.603

31 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.413 17.413 1

Brooke Peterson - Cricket 17.239 5 NT

Kyra Still - Cali 17.723 5 NT

Maricela Riojas- Flossey (20-49) 17.756 5 NT 1

Blake Weekley - Phoenix 17.855 5 NT

Kaydee Hellmann- Uno 18.158 5 NT

Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 18.198 5 NT 1

Jo Anna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.416 5 NT 1

Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-11) 18.787 5 NT 1

Aveigh Galbreath- Donkey (9-11) 19.000 5 NT 1

Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 19.527 10 NT 1

Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.828 5 NT 1

Isabella de la Grace- Cuerro (15-19) (Nov) 19.830 5 NT 1

Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 20.468 5 NT 1

Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 33.077 10 NT 1

Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 40.155 10 NT 1

Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-11) NT NT 1

Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) NT NT 1

Brooke Solomon- Roscoe (20-49) (Nov) NT NT 1



Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) NT NT 1

Kathy Durst - Ollie NT NT 1

Lorena Smart - Ricky Bobby NT NT

Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT 1

Maryjose Lafuente - Mambo NT NT 1

Vonda Pelton - Chrome NT NT

Vonda Pelton - Fireball NT NT
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